borrowings (Note 16).

At balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets and liabilities exposed to Australian and
overseas variable interest rate risk that are not designated in cash flow hedges:

Consolidated

2010
$000’s

2009
$000’s

Financial Assets

Cash & cash equivalents 29,373 4,324

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings (14,123) (24,193)

Net exposure 15,250 (19,869)

The Group constantly analyses its interest rate opportunity and exposure. Within this analysis consideration is
given to existing positions and alternative arrangement on fixed or variable deposits.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate opportunity/risk in existence at balance date.

At 30 June, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,
post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

48

2. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont’)
Based upon the average balance of net exposure during the year, if interest rates changed by +/-1%, with all
other variables held constant, the estimated impact on post-tax profit and equity would have been:

Consolidated

2010
$000’s

2009
$000’s

Impact on post-tax profit

 Interest rates +1% 161 48

 Interest rates –1% (161) (48)

Impact on equity

 Interest rates +1% 161 48

 Interest rates –1% (161) (48)

A movement of + and – 1% is selected because this historically is within a range of rate movements and
available economic data suggests this range is reasonable.

(c) Foreign Exchange Risk

The Group is subject to foreign exchange rate risk on its international exploration and appraisal activities where
costs are incurred in foreign currencies, in particular United States dollars.

The Board approved the policy of holding certain funds in United States dollars to manage foreign exchange risk.

The Group’s exposure to foreign exchange risk at the reporting date was as follows (holdings are shown in

[…]

the financial instruments. A movement of + and – 10% is selected because a review of recent exchange rate
movements and economic data suggests this range is reasonable.

49Cue Energy Resources Limited Annual Report 2010

2. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont’)

(d) Commodity price risk

The Group is involved in oil and gas exploration and appraisal and since April 1998 has received revenue
from the sale of hydrocarbons. Exposure to commodity price risk is therefore limited to this production and from
successful exploration and appraisal activities the quantum of which at this stage cannot be measured.

Commodity price risk exposure

The Group is exposed to commodity price fluctuations through the sale of petroleum products denominated
in US dollars. The Group may enter into commodity crude oil price swap and option contracts to manage its
commodity price risk.

At 30 June 2010 the Group has an open oil price swap contract (2009: nil). The contract is current for 90,000 barrels
at Tapis USD86 per barrel. Sensitivity of the oil swap contract to changes of +/- 20% would impact on post tax
profit and equity as follows:

Consolidated

2010
$000’s

2009
$000’s

Impact on post-tax profit

 US dollar oil price +20% 199 -

 US dollar oil price –20% (199) -

Impact on equity

 US dollar oil price +20% 199 -

 US dollar oil price –20% (199) -

If the US dollar oil price changed by +/-20% from the average oil price during the year, with all other variables
held constant, the estimated impact on post-tax profit and equity would have been:

Consolidated

2010
$000’s

2009
$000’s

Impact on post-tax profit

 US dollar oil price +20% 6,157 5,518

 US dollar oil price –20% (6,157) (5,518)

Impact on equity

 US dollar oil price +20% 6,157 5,518

 US dollar oil price –20% (6,157) (5,518)

Management believes the balance date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent in the
financial instruments. A movement of + and – 20% is selected because a review of historical oil price movements
and economic data suggests this range is reasonable.

Other price risks

The Group is exposed to equity price risks arising from equity investments. Equity investments are held for
strategic rather than trading purposes. The Group does not actively trade these investments and the potential
impact of any movements in equity market prices would have an insignificant impact on profit and equity.